
1130 INSURANCE 

13.—Life Insurance Effected and in Force for Canadian Companies (excluding Fraternal 
Societies) under Federal Registration, in Currencies other than Canadian Dollars 
by Currency, 1959 and 1960. 

Currency 

Commonwealth Currencies 
Pounds— 

Sterling 
Australia 
British West Indies and Bermuda. 
Cyprus 
Rhodesia 
South Africa 

Dollars— 
British Honduras 
British West Indies, Bermuda and British 

Guiana 
Hong Kong 
Malaya 

Rupei 
Ceylon... 
India 
Pakistan. 

Shillings— 
East Africa. 

Foreign Currencies 
Bahts (Thailand) 
Bolivars (Venezuela) 
Cordobas (Nicaragua) 
Dollars (United States of America). 
Francs (France)1  

Francs (Switzerland) 
Guilders (Netherlands) 
Guilders (Netherlands Antilles) 
Kyats (Burma) 
Pesos (Argentina) 
Pesos (Chile) 
Pesos (Colombia) 
Pesos (Cuba) 
Pesos (Dominican Republic) 
Pesos (Mexico) 
Pesos (Philippines) 
Pounds (Egypt) 
Pounds (Irish) 
Pounds (Israel) 
Rupiahs (Indonesia) 
Soles (Peru) 
Yen (Japan) 

Totals.. 

1959 

Insurance 
Effected 

177,139,231 

282,083,587 
67,200 

20,891,146 
209,656 

26,425,249 
101,330,196 

39,454,235 
1,114,085 
3,467,689 

2,396,191 

1,320,189,581 

2,136,125 

1,260,991,624 

2,199,262 

28,509 

24,931,116 
2,657,378 

105,000 
12,350,653 

11,870,873 
2,919,041 

1,797,628,815 

Insurance 
in Force 

2,894,837,112 

1,908,681,955 
73,247 

115,097,742 
1,046,106 

80,171,296 
495,116,957 

681,577 

181,898,332 
12,559,216 
29,080,670 

33,795,394 
6,306,159 

922,033 

29,406,428 

8,631,880,020 
54,682 

24,897,761 
5 227 

8,197,105!944 
4,467 
2,080 

431,866 
15,994,053 

157,145 
3,709,440 

134 
23,940 

207,861,650 
14,653,477 
5,852,277 

81,212,989 
16,574,505 
46,937,821 
14,867,565 
1,396,270 

133,573 
3,154 

11,526,717,132 

1960 

Insurance 
Effected 

557,785,721 

348,288,230 

28,156,381 
1,175,124 

30,325,450 
87,332,761 

55,466,156 
1,248,345 
4,054,467 

1,738,807 

1,175,767,851 

14,144,512 

1,403,094,371 

2,079,317 

26,430,367 
3,619,919 

68,000 
11,430,363 

11,981,395 
2,919,607 

2,033,553,572 

Insurance 
in Force 

3,260,536,715 

2,140,828,182 
6,047 

136,754,484 
4,362,428 

100,477,439 
544,042,022 

653,236 

225,440,284 
13,299,842 
30,294,687 

31,738,547 
5,693,218 

873,013 

26,073,316 

9,533,189,123 
32,665 

35,842,068 
2,827 

9,062,388,705 
666 

2,080 
412,978 

16,660,090 
108,104 

3,484,173 
7 

5,920 
219,133,351 
17,927,178 
3,855,652 

85,295,676 
14,880,192 
56,249,229 
16,760,789 

327,804 
116,097 

3,172 

12,791,026,168 

1 New francs. 

Section 2.—Fire and Casualty Insurance 
At the end of 1960 there were 284 companies registered by the Federal Government 

to transact fire insurance in Canada (87 Canadian, 79 British and 118 foreign). Of these 
companies, 276 (81 Canadian, 79 British and 116 foreign) were also registered to transact 
casualty insurance. In addition, 95 companies were registered by the Federal Government 
to transact casualty insurance but not fire insurance (22 Canadian, 8 British and 65 
foreign). Of the companies registered to transact fire and/or casualty insurance, 67 were 
also registered to transact life insurance; 13 of these were registered for fire, life and casualty 
insurance and 54 for life and casualty but not fire insurance. It should be noted also 
that, in addition to the companies registered by the Federal Government to transact 
casualty insurance, there were 25 registered fraternal benefit societies transacting accident 
and sickness insurance, of which 22 also transacted life insurance. 


