Life Insurance Effected and in Force for Canadian Companies (excluding Fraternal Societies) under Federal Registration, in Currencies other than Canadian Dollars, by Currency, 1959 and 1960.

Currency	1959		1960	
	Insurance Effected	Insurance in Force	Insurance Effected	Insurance in Force
	ş	\$	\$	\$
Commonwealth Currencies	477, 439, 234	2,894,837,112	557,785,721	3,260,536,745
Sterling	282,083,587	1,908,681,955	348,288,230	2,140,828,182
Australia British West Indies and Bermuda	67,200 20,891,146	73,247 115,097,742	28,156,381	6,047 136.754.484
Cyprus Rhodesia	209,656 26,425,249	1,046,106 80,171,296	1.175.124	4,362,428
South Africa.	101,330,196	495, 116, 957	30,325,450 87,332,761	100,477,439 544,042,022
Dollars— British Honduras	_	681,577	_	653,236
British West Indies, Bermuda and British				
Guiana. Hong Kong	39,454,235 1,114,085	181,898,332 12,559,216	55,466,156 1,248,345	225,440,284 13,299,842
Malaya	3,467,689	29,080,670	4,054,467	30,294,687
Rupees— Ceylon		33,795,394	_	31,738,547
India	-	6,306,159	-	5,693,218
Pakistan	-	922,033	-	873,013
Shillings— East Africa	2,396,191	29,406,428	1,738,807	26,073,316
Foreign Currencies	1,320,189,581	8,631,880,020	1,475,767,851	9,533,489,423
Bahts (Thailand). Bolivars (Venezuela)	2,136,125	54,682 24,897,761	14,144,512	32,665 35,842,068
Cordobas (Nicaragua) Dollars (United States of America)	1,260,991,624	5,227 8,197,105,944	1,403,094,371	2,827 9,062,388,705
Frances (France) ¹	<u> </u>	4,467	<u> </u>	666 2,080
Francs (Switzerland) Guilders (Netherlands)	-	2,080 431,866	-	412.978
Guilders (Netherlands Antilles) Kyats (Burma)	2,199,262	15,994,053 157,145	2,079,317	16,660,090 108,104
Pesos (Argentina)	28,509	3,709,440	-	3,484,17
Pesos (Chile) Pesos (Colombia)	_	$\begin{array}{r}134\\23,940\end{array}$	=	5,920
Pesos (Cuba)	24,931,116	207.861.650	26,430,367	219,133,351
Pesos (Dominican Republic) Pesos (Mexico)	2,657,378 105,000	14,653,477 5,852,277	3,619,919 68,000	17,927,178 3,855,652
Pesos (Philippines)	12,350,653	81,212,989 16,574,505	11,430,363	85,295,676 14,880,192
Pounds (Egypt) Pounds (Irish)	11,870,873	46,937,821	11,981,395	56.249,229
Pounds (Israel) Rupiahs (Indonesia)	2,919,041	14,867,565 1,396,270	2,919,607	16,760,789 327,804
Soles (Peru)	=	133,573	-	116.097
Yen (Japan)		3,154		3,172
Totals	1,797,628,815	11,526,717,132	2,033,553,572	12,794,026,168

1 New francs.

Section 2.-Fire and Casualty Insurance

At the end of 1960 there were 284 companies registered by the Federal Government to transact fire insurance in Canada (87 Canadian, 79 British and 118 foreign). Of these companies, 276 (81 Canadian, 79 British and 116 foreign) were also registered to transact casualty insurance. In addition, 95 companies were registered by the Federal Government to transact casualty insurance but not fire insurance (22 Canadian, 8 British and 65 foreign). Of the companies registered to transact fire and/or casualty insurance, 67 were also registered to transact life insurance; 13 of these were registered for fire, life and casualty insurance and 54 for life and casualty but not fire insurance. It should be noted also that, in addition to the companies registered by the Federal Government to transact casualty insurance, there were 25 registered fraternal benefit societies transacting accident and sickness insurance, of which 22 also transacted life insurance.